Docket No, 50-322

Amendinent to Indemnity Agreement No, B-87
Amendment No. 1

Effective Becember 7, ‘epindemnity Agreement No. B-87, between Long

Island Liggting Company and the Nuclear Regulatory Commission, dated
May 19, 1982, is hereby amended as follows:

Item 2 a. of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted
in its entirety and the following substituted therefor:

Item 2 - Amount of financial protection

a. $1,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., May 19, 1982 to
12 midnight December 6, 1984
inclusive)

$160,000,000% (From 12:01 a.m., December 7,)1984)

Item 3 of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted in
its entirety and the following substituted therefor:

Item 3 - License number or numbers

SNM-1857 (From 12:01 a.m., May 19, 1982, to

12 midnight December 6, 1984
inclusive)

NPF-19

(From 12:01 a.m. ,December 7, 1984)

Item 5 of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is amended by
adding the following:

9412180034

J

A 12100024 19000902
- PDR

and, as of August 1, 1977, the amount available as secondary
financial protection,

orficep
SURNAI*C )

........................

------------------------

oooooooooooooooooooooooo

........................

------------------------

.......................

........................

-----------------------

........................

FICIAL

........................

...................




Nuclear Energy Liability Policy (Facility Form) No. MF-115
issued by Mutual Atomic Energy Liability Underwriters,

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
Jerome Saltzman, Assistant Director

State and Licensee Relations
Office of State Programs

Accepted , 1984
BY
LONG TSCAND CIGRTING COMPANY
Distribution:

Cu'ject: Long Island Lighting Company
“SPSLR R/F

“ir. R/F

I. Dinitz R/F

[. Dinitz Desk Ref.

D. Nash

J. Saltzman

Licensees (2 Originals)
pDCD-016

PDR

LPDR

.............................................................................................

................................................................................................

...............................................................................................

EEEORD COPY USGPO 198130 960

NAC FORM 318 (10-80) NRCM 0240




